PERTH, THURSDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 1997 No. 23 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 4.30 PM

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

CITY OF ARMADALE (WARD BOUNDARIES AND REPRESENTATION)
ORDER NO. 1 AMENDMENT ORDER 1997

Made by His Excellency the Governor under the provisions of sections 2.2, 2.3 and 2.18 of the Local Government Act 1995.

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the City of Armadale (Ward Boundaries And Representation) Order No. 1 Amendment Order 1997.

Clauses 2, 3, 4 and Schedule Amended

2. Clauses 2, 3, 4 and the Schedule of the City of Armadale (Ward Boundaries And Representation) Order No. 1, 1997* are amended by deleting "Hills" wherever it occurs. [*Published in Government Gazette of 17 January 1997 at pp. 415-418.]

By His Excellency's Command,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

TOWN OF MOSMAN PARK (ABOLITION OF WARDS) ORDER NO. 1 REVOCATION ORDER 1997

Made by His Excellency the Governor under the provisions of sections 2.2 and 9.65 of the Local Government Act 1995.

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Town of Mosman Park (Abolition of Wards) Order No. 1 Revocation Order 1997.

Revocation of Order

2. The Town of Mosman Park (Abolition of Wards) Order No. 1, 1997* is hereby revoked. [*Published in Government Gazette of 31 January 1997 at p. 623.]

By His Excellency's Command,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.

